']

+

0010605772

, |-RELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORFI)R/ITRNI n i 1

23

— s 32 00f Fage 1 of 2
BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerd FnownesFINANCIAL B, bhoilo7-10 09:07
corporfion existing under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in ook County Recorder 3.

&

oy

i
consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt

whereof is hereby confessed, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim

ZI:S;GE M JACOB AND JAYA M JACOB, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCY “llII‘IM!l\]IGIO‘Sl!'!’IZ\H\ \“||

\—_’____’_’__——J

of the County of cook and State of Illinois, all the right, title, interest, claim
or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage Deed
bearing the date of June 7, 1999 and recorded in the Recorder’s office
of coor County, in the State of Tllinois, as Document No. 99573913
and a certain Bi-Weekly Loan Modification and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date
of June 7, 1999 and recorded in the Recorder’s office of coox
County in the State of Illinois as Document No. XXX(XXXXXX to the premises
therein described, situated in the County of cook and the State of
Illinois, as follows, to/wit

“Sre Attached Legal Description”™
Real Estate Tax Number:

28-25-407-002-0000 (il o 2 = A e m T T e e e e e e
Y WOHGE >—

Property Address: 17255 CALIFORNIL AVZE
HAZEL CREST IL 60429

BankFinancial, ¥.S.B. formerly known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSB has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed

by its Vice President araadested by its  aAsst. Vice Pr a
this 5TH day of June 2000 -'&
By: L ‘
Stepl”,-n P/Qaga% Vic )(esi
Attest; AAY /‘—’Q

gan Kozel, 288 Vice President
STATE OF ILLINOIS } §S
COUNTY OF wILL

I, carol L. Strubbe a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Stephan P. Fagan personally known to me to be the +vice President of BankFinancial, F.S.B. formerly
known as FINANCIAL FEDERAL TSBand susan Kozel personaliy knowm to me to be the

Asst. Vice President ofsaid corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing initrunient, appeared-before me this
day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice President and Agst! ‘vice President

they signed and delivered the said instrument of writing as vice President and agat. wice President

of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authoricvaiven by the Board of
Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation of the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this gpg dayof  Jun

Ca) A

Carol L, Strubbe , Notary Public
This Document Prepared by: After Recording Mail To:
GEORGE M JACOB
BankFinancial, FS.B. 17255 CALIFORNIA AVE
Loan# 1200019832 HAZEL CREST IL 60429
THIS RELEASE DEED SHOULD BE RECORDED IN coox COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Ism




P ——
' E‘.?s/ l'.n‘l| Page 2 of

= UNOFFICIAL COPY"

RIDER "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 6 IN E. C. MAHONEY’S TWIN CREEK VILLAGE, A

SUBDIVISIOW .O7 THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST OF SECTION 25,

TOWNSHIP 36 NUKTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN ACCORD™SZ TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 24,

1954 _AS DOCUMENi_£081278,. IN..COOK. COUNTY,--ILLINOIS. - — —-————"——— "7 "~




